03-22-2001



FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101643588

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security	Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of	of Name		
Document ID#	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Gove	arnment		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				
		Execution Date		
Name (line 1) International Paper Compa	inv	Month Day Year 01242001		
Name (me 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Arizona Chemical Compan	у			
Name (line 2)				
Address (line 1) 4600 Touchton Road				
Address (line 2) Suite 500				
Address (line 3) Jacksonville	FL	32246-8225		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U:\DavidP\DWP\9001 - 9300\9227.doc

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0502

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(206) 622-4900	
Name	Seed Intellectual Pro	perty Law Group, PLLC		
Address (line 1)	701 Fifth Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Suite 6300			
Address (line 3)	Seattle, WA 98104-7	092		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance nents	document # 2	
• •	nber(s) or Patent N	` ,	nal numbers attached.	
Enter either th	ne Patent Application Numbe	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).	
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)	
		5881648		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT				
	S. Application Number			
	n assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of P Deposit Acc	•	X Enclosed Depos	it Account	
Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		Para	010	
David W. Pa	arker \	mully an 19	2 March 2001	
Name of Person	Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a mailing address of 1422 Long Meadow Road, Tuxedo, New York 10987; is the owner of record of an invention entitled, "DIAMIDEDIURETHANES AND HOT-MELT PRINTING THEREWITH", as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,881,648, issued March 16, 1999;

WHEREAS, ARIZONA CHEMICAL COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of 4600 Touchton Road, Suite 500, Jacksonville, Florida 32246-8225; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, specifically including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from ASSIGNOR, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR does hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to apply for patent or other proper

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0504 protection for said invention and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it. ASSIGNOR does hereby agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, including any instruments and documents needed for vesting title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative that, to the best ASSIGNOR's knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by ASSIGNOR is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same as expressed herein.

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY ASSIGNOR

1/24/2001	Denne Mc Calie		
Date	(Name) / (Title) JEANNE McCABE ASSISTANT SECRETARY		
State of Ara York	INTERNATIONAL PAPER ss.		
County of <u>CRange</u>			
I certify that I know or have	ve satisfactory evidence that <u>Canno M.Cak</u>		
	and said person acknowledged that he/she signed the		

MATEL HOSTON
Notery Public, State of New York
Chaffeel in Counts County
#470CHCS ./2/42

D:\DWP\9001 - 9300\9045.doc 921042.403D**1**

Page 2 of 2